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UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
~ i 
00. : . . . . IIIL.MER. TEXAS .... .~.' 

···· •.• :i .•. ··•· 

June 14, 1982 

Commissioners Court met in Regular Session with all members present. 

Judge Dean read the minutes of the previous meetin~. Iwtion by Charles Still 
seconded by Floyd Drennan for the minutes to stand as read. !Iotion carried. 

Hotion by CharleR Still seconded by Floyd Drennan to approve a Permit Application 
by Pritchett Water Supply to place a water line within the ROW of Pig Nut Road. 
Hotion carried. Copy attached. 

Hotion by J. W. Headows seconded by Delmo Lawson to aporove a P"rmit Application 
by Arkansas Louisiana Gas C011lJ1any to drill under Cedar Springs Road with a 3/4" 
steel ~as line. Hotion carried. Copy attached. 

Motion by Charles Still seconded by Delmo Lawson to aoprove a Permit Application 
by Johnnie True to place a Culvert within the ROW of Locust Road. Motion 
carried. Copy attached. 

County Auditor, Kieth Barber presented his monthly financial report to the 
Court. 

Motion by Delmo Lawson seconded by J. W. Meadows to pay the unpaid bills. 
Motion carried. Copy attached. 

!lotion by~elmo Lawson seconded by J. W. Meadows to adjourn. Motion carried. 
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PERMIT APPLICATION FOR 

U~ OF UPSHUR COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY 

TO, THE UPSHUR COUNTY C0t44ISSIONERS COURT 
COUNTY OF UPSHUR 
GILMER, TEXAS PRECINCT __ .:.2 ______ _ 

DATE ______________ __ 

Formal notice is hereby given that Arkansas Louisiana Gas Co. 
whose principal address 1s P,O, Box 859, Gilmer, Texas 75644 
does propose to place a __ ~i"aU3~1~i~n~e~ ________________________ __ 

within the ROW of County Road Cedar Sprinss Road 
as follows: 

The location and description of the proposed lines or 
appertenances is more fully shown by three (3) copies of 
drawings attached to this application, 
All work will be as directed by the County Commissioner or 
his designate in full accordance with Upshur County Road & 
Bridge Department policies and specifications, 
Proposed construction will' begin, if approved, on or after 
_________ day of ___________ , 19_, 

NAME ___________________ _ 

TITLE _______________ _ 

ADDRESS __________ __ 
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PERMIT APPLICATION FOR 
UpE OF UPSHUR COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY 

TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
COUNTY OF UPSIIUR 
GILMER, TEXAS PRECI NCT -,-E..3~--:"-":;IS""~_ 

DATE _~?t:-.-....I./~'1:......:..-..!::3:....:7===-
Formal notice is hereby given 

whose principal address is -~~~~:::""-~~Io;'4._d.:""::..L ....... ~p;.' ~; 
does propose to place a _--,:::;;..:a~5'~'.¥...e.;~~~~~~~.;...;=-,~7· 
within the ROW of County Road -,::?~::.z~~0:::£;~--<:Z...£:.=~,-_ 
as follows: 

The location and description of the proposed lines or 
appertenances is more fully shown by three (3) copies of 
drawings attached to this application. 
All work will be as directed by the County Commissioner or 
his designate in full accordance with Upshur County Road & 
Bridge Department policies and specifications. 
Proposed const7cl ion wi 11' be I, if approved, on or after 

LSI' ~ day of 'A'"~--e, 198...::::::.: , 
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TITLE ___________ _ 

ADDRESS __________ _ 
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Bills Approved 6-14-82 ~ I 
> I 
~ 

GENE RAL FUND 
\ I 
) I , i 
' I 

Claim No. Vendor Object Amount I 
" I 

0 841 Gi lmer Mi rror S&C $ 323.80 , I 
842 Stafford-Lowdon Supplies 280.66 
843 Wal Mart #146 S&C 385.83 ! I I 
844 Postmaster Supplies 140.00 I 

I 
845 B & M Trophy Supplies 54.80 I 
846 Everett Dean Supplies 47.00 
847 Hartgraphics Supp11es 48.79 I 
848 Everett Dean S&C 189.22 
849 Postmaster S&C 500.00 , I 
850 Pitney Bowes Supplies 164.00 II 
851 Business Records Corp. Supplies-977.32 I 

Indexing-1,470.38 2,447.70 I 
852 Texas Department of Correct. Non-Dept 350.00 I 

853 Ro1ee Flag Company Supo11es 33.14 
854 Clty of Longview S&C 581.38 
855 IBM Non-Dept. 1,147.45 
856 Frank Green & Alma Green Non-Dept. 44.07 
857 John Foster S&C 120.70 
858 Mlke Smith S&C 90.00 
859 Lowell C. Holt S&C 745.00 
860 Davld C. Moore S&C 76.40 
861 Bennet Printing Company Supplies 202.81 
862 Long. 110bi 1 fone & Pagi ng Ser. S&C 23.50 
863 Medlca1 & Pathology Lab. S&C 661. 50 
864 Jack G, Scott Professiona 1 230.75 
865 A C PublicationS Supplies 17.00 
866 Legal Directorles Puh. Co. Supplies 52.38 

C 
867 Patrlcia Harrlson S&C 152.75 
868 Rlchard Lingle S?,C 50.00 
869 Edna F. Welch S&C 861. 25 
870 Edwln R. York S&C 1,460.28 
871 Upshur Co. Appraisal District S&C 19,575.00 
872 Ace Lock & Safe Service Supplies 6.95 
873 11itche 11 Oil Supplies 10.50 
874 Wl1son Dlstrlbuting Company Supplies 94.00 
875 Greggton Pipe & Steel Co. Supp11es 105.08 ' ' 

876 L&S Hardware Supp11es 45.34 
877 Globe Inc. Supplies 16.00 
878 Economy Auto Supply Supplles 27.16 
879 Southland Supply Supplies 5.28 
880 Whltes Auto Store Supplies 13.22 ' I 

8B1 Nobles Refrigeration Supplies-25.90 ' I , I 

S&C-188.00 213.90 ' , 

882 City of Gl1mer S&C 161. 38 ' I , I 
883 Ark1a Gas S&C 7.60 ~ I 
884 Upshur-Rural Electric Coop. S&C 11.14 
885 Swepco S&C 1,850.89 1, I 

886 Esco Elevators, Inc. S&C 144.31 ' I 

887 Burnice Ashbrook S&C 10.35 : i 
888 American Petropina Co. of Tx. Supplies 18.33 

11 889 Mobil all Corp. Supplies 176.46 

890 Shell all Co. Supplies 422.95 1 

891 Walter F. Stephens Jr. Inc. Supp11es 205.59 l 
892 American Marketing Inter. Supp11es 120.40 

I 

893 Sargent-Sowell, Inc. Other Supplies 40.10 I 

C 894 Jerry's Foods, Inc. Supp1 ies 2,381.81 I 

895 Keith Hamber11n S&C 174.00 ~ 
896 Yaze1l Chevrolet-Olds Inc. Supplies-209.85 

S&C-48.00 257.85 

897 Goodyear Service Store Supplies-438.00 I 

S&C-19.00 457.80 'i 
898 Upshur Co. Body & Glass Shop Supplies-321.50 ~ S&C-162.80 484.30 
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GENERAL FUND Cond. 

Claim No. 

899 

900 

901 
902 
903 
904 
905 
906 
907 
908 
909 

• 910 
911 
912 
913 
914 
915 
916 
917 
918 
919 
920 
921 

Whiteside Garage 

Bobby's Discount Auto 

Hawkins Wrecker Service 
Hank's Frame & Wheel 
James Beasley 
Ford Memorial Hospital 
J.M. Taylor. D.D.S •• Inc. 
Dr. Janvan Jenkins. D.D.S. 
Raca l-Milgs 
lewis Polygraph Service 
Ronnies Communication 
Doubleday & Company Inc. 
Gaylord. 8ros •• Inc. 
Fhames 800k Co. 
Baker & Taylor Co. 
Electronic Business Mach. 
Bessie Faye Hill 
MUW Co. Probation System 
Upshur Co. Child Welfare Bo. 
Master Add. of the Southwest 
Cynthia C. Shattles 
l.E.O.S&E Fund 
Quill Corporation 

141 Diana Texaco 
142 Goodyear Service Store 
143 Youn9 Oil Co. 
144 Murdock Distributing Co. 
145 Smith Oil Co. 
146 York Pump 

147 long Motor Co. Inc. 
149 Allen Machinery Co. Inc. 
149 Automative Ser. Parts 15 
150 Sargent-Sowell. Inc. 
151 Winn's Quality Builders Sup. 
152 Herritage Tool & Supply Co. 
153 Western Auto Asso. Store 

...... 154 ____ ~Jl!h~--~~r~-1- Electric Coop. 

.. 

Supplies-194.B8 
S&C-106.20 
Supplies-689.15 
S&C- 610.00 
S&C 
S&C 
S&C 
S&C 
S&C 
S&C 
S&C 
S&C 
S&C 
Suppl ies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
SPaC 
S&C 
Public Welfare 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Transfer 
Supplies 

R&B#l 

Suppl ies 
Supplies 
Gas & Oil 
Gas & Oil 
Gas & Oil 
Repair Parts-74.40 
S&C- 27.50 
Repair Parts 
Repair Parts 
Repair Parts 
Other Supplies 
Other Supplies 
Other Supplies 
Other Supplies 
Util ities 

. " 

$ 

$ 

301.08 

1.299.15 
45.00 
16.50 
31.43 
52.20 
33.00 
50.00 

105.00 
125.00 
210.00 
154.56 
41.20 
39.79 
5.67 

78.84 
18.80 

1.876.92 
1.800.00 

12.30 
7.17 

10.00 
315.37 

181.17 
107.54 

1.419.75 
240.40 
209.00 

101.90 
2.28 
.2.98 
31.16 
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7.97 
9.52 
9.56 
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R&B#2 

Billy G. Steelman Maintance 
Geo. P. Bane, Inc. Repa i r Parts 
Gilmer Auto Supply, Inc. Repair Parts 
Economy Auto Supply Repair Parts-49.46 

Maintance- 26.50 
Industrial Power & Supply Inc.Supplies-36.84 

Smith Oil Co. 

Young 011 Co. 
Joseph Nelson 
Henry T. Lynn 
Sargent-Sowell, Inc. 
Cook Hardware & Furniture 
Etex Relephone Coop. 
Upshur-Rural Electric Coop. 

Good year Service Store 
Acme Machinery & Supply Co. 
Geo P. Bane, Inc. 
Economy Auto Supply 
Young Oil Co. 

S&C- 2.00 
Repair Parts-553.00 
Gas & Oil-
Gas & Oil 
Gravel 
Gravel 
Other Supplies 
Other Supplies 
S&C 
Util i ties 

R&B#3 

Supplies 
Repa i r Pa rts 
Repair Parts 
Repair Parts 
Gas & Oil 

. , , 

68.00 

" 

, 

< 
$ 

0 
54.00 

fJ 36.46 
23.83 

75.96 P , 
38.84 CB 

621.00 

~ 46.56 • 
30.00 
46.00 
15.95 
5.20 

16.47 
14.54 

581.41 
196.60 
234.02 
26.81 
60.60 
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R&BI3 cont. 

159 Upshur Co. Ford Tractor Repair Parts $ 4.98 160 Holley Motor Co. Repair Parts 1BO.57 
161 Gilmer Tire I Automotive Repair Parts 6.41 162 H.C. Wilson Distribution Culvert 173.00 
163 Grady Holmes Culvert 321.00 a 164 Mrs. Buster Langford Gravel 62.00 
165 Luther Holeman Gravel 170.00 
166 LIS Hardware Supplies 1. gO 
167 Upshur-Rural Electric Uti! ities 9.97 ... , 168 Crows Texaco SIC 62.50 , 

I 169 Long Motor Co. Inc. SIC 10.00 

I R&B#4 

I 158 Good year Service Store Supplies $ 
!t 

152.02 
159 Young 011 Co. ' Gas & 011 . • Supplies 1,881.70 , 

I 160 Long Motor Co. Inc. Repair Parts 320.75 I , 161 Patterson's Supplies-312.10 I 

S&C- 40.00 352.10 
162 Economy Auto Supply Repair Parts-185.85 

Maintance- 41.00 226.85 
163 Weeks Welding & Repair Repair Parts-l.50 

Maintance- 3.50 5.00 
164 Chester Newsome Gravel 30.00 
165 Bessie Ray Gravel 30.00 
166 Mrs. Ray Bogel Garvel 50.00 
167 Wilson-Riley Inc. Supplies 7,641.40 
168 Upshur-Rural Electric Coop. Utilities 17.65 
169 Ace Lawn & Garden Supply Inc. Maintance 23.00 
170 Charlie's Tire Service SIC 43.00 
171 Jimmy Fannin SIC 12.00 

0 LAW LIBRARY 

19 Bancroft-Whitney Co. Supplies $ 229.95 
20 West Publishing Co. Supplies 197.25 

DEBT SER. 

39 Allen Machinery Co., Inc. Capital Outlay 655.00 

R.O.W. 

31 J.B. Hill, Jr. Co. Clerk Capital Outlay 7.00 

SALARY FUND 

58 VOID 
59 TCDRS Retirement $ 10,845.73 
60 American Family Life Assur. Insurance 178.50 
61 State Reserve Life Insur. Co. Insurance 31.40 
62 Transport L1 fe Insurance 283.45 
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